TRITON COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, DISTRICT 504

BUSINESS SERVICES

TRAFFIC FINES

 POLICY
 3517.2

 ADOPTED:
 01/22/1991

 AMENDED:
 01/24/2023

In accordance with the Illinois Community College Act, the Board of Trustees shall establish a schedule of fines and penalties for violation of traffic regulations on the College campus. The Board of Trustees will work in close cooperation with the River Grove Police Department.

Students and employees have the right to appeal traffic citations in accordance with established, published procedures, through the River Grove court system.

Fines and penalties collected under this policy shall be deposited into the Operations, Building, and Maintenance Fund, and used for expenditures legally charged to that fund. Moving violation fines are collected by River Grove court system and forwarded to Cook County Clerk of the Court. Parking violations are collected by River Grove court system and a portion is retained by the Village with a percentage sent to Cook County.

Vehicles parked illegally on Triton College property may be towed away at the vehicle owner's expense.